

*Southern California Edison*

*WSD-011 – Resolution implementing the requirements of Public Utilities Code Sections 8389(d)(1), (2) and (4) related to catastrophic wildfire caused by electrical corporations subject to the Commission’s regulatory authority*

**DATA REQUEST SET W S D - S C E - 0 0 1**

**To: WSD**

**Prepared by: Jen Medina**

**Job Title: Senior Advisor**

**Received Date: 2/18/2021**

**Response Date: 2/23/2021**

---

**Question 001:**

The WSD requests clarification of two (2) overarching issues regarding the 2021 WMP Update Table 12 (initiative spend by WMP activity), as follows:

Split reported spend by activity in HFTD and total activity spend (i.e., territory-wide including in non-HFTD)

- Separate the spend in Risk assessment and mapping activities from “General operations” and “Situational awareness” such that the allocated spend to Risk assessment and mapping is greater than 0. Risk assessment and mapping activities are in rows 9-13 and are highlighted in tan across all columns from G through BP. Provide this updated information in the same MS Excel file described above.

**Response to Question 001:**

Please see attached spreadsheet, entitled “WSD-SCE-001 Q1 Data request SCE 2021 Table 12\_v02 20210223.”